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Officers and Directors
2017 - 2018

President . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Shevar Goonewardena

Vice-President . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Brett Lauppe

Secretary/Treasurer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Deborah Wilson

Chapter Director . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Dustin Coughlin

Chapter Director . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . K-Deep Dhaliwal

Chapter Director . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Catherine Roddick

Chapter Director . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Geoff Chinnock

Chapter & National Director . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Eric Krienert

Chapter & National Director . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Christy Norton

Assistant Secretary/Treasurer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Allen Ludlow

Committee Chairpersons

2017 - 2018

Cooperative Education . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Eric Krienert

Early Bird Prizes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Shevar Goonewardena

General & Tax Program . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Brett Lauppe

Membership/Mentor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Ranier Ramirez

Newsletter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Renee Avilla

Website/Communications . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Allen Ludlow

Publicity, Printing & Registration . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Allen Ludlow

Time & Place - 2018 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Allen Ludlow

Time & Place - 2019 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Allen Ludlow



Past Presidents and Annual Meeting Sites

Year Past President Meeting Site
1956-57 Laurie L. Lehtin Los Angeles
1957-58 O. A. Henning, Jr. Berkeley
1958-59 Paul E. Warnick Yosemite
1959-60 Raymond E. Wiltshire Los Angeles
1960-61 Walter A. Rubin Carmel
1961-62 Louis J. Porter Palm Springs
1962-63 Olin K. King Palo Alto
1963-64 James E. Like Yosemite
1964-65 John J. Blair San Diego
1965-66 Vernon T. Jackson Lake Tahoe
1966-67 Paul E. Wilson Anaheim
1967-68 William R. Mitchell Sacramento
1968-69 Cecil L. Hawthorne Monterey
1969-70 Leo A. Dupre Phoenix
1970-71 Steven Chorak Las Vegas
1971-72 Merrill West Newport Beach
1972-73 Kenneth N. Patterson Monterey
1973-74 Richard L. Nelson Lake Tahoe
1974-75 Robert P. Simpson San Diego
1975-76 Alfred J.W. Boegh Palo Alto
1976-77 H. B. Flach Indian Wells
1977-78 Earl C. Brown Lake Tahoe
1978-79 Donald Holzem Newport Beach
1979-80 John E. Graham Sacramento
1980-81 John A. Jex San Diego
1981-82 Grover L. White Monterey
1982-83 Judith A. Train Santa Barbara
1983-84 David R. Smith Reno
1984-85 Robert C. Rathbone Long Beach
1985-86 Thomas L. Hungerford Monterey
1986-87 David M. Thayer Lake Tahoe
1987-88 Pamela H. Brown Rohnert Park
1988-89 Alfred D. DeGregory Santa Barbara
1989-90 Larry J. Robertson Reno
1990-91 William F. Leimbach Sacramento
1991-92 Harry L. Rolfi Anaheim
1992-93 Raymond D. Matsumoto Yosemite
1993-94 Douglas M. Buehrle Monterey
1994-95 Edward H. Nishio Las Vegas
1995-96 David Curschman Rohnert Park



Past Presidents and Annual Meeting Sites

Year Past President Meeting Site
1996-97 John F. Prentice Monterey
1997-98 Owen P. Hamilton Lake Tahoe
1998-99 Henry N. Wallace San Diego
1999-00 Matthew A. Connors Yosemite
2000-01 Conrad Davis Sacramento
2001-02 Daniel J. Nutley Las Vegas
2002-03 Teresa H. Castanias Monterey
2003-04 Joseph P. Lavagnino Lake Tahoe
2004-05 Douglas M. Buehrle Monterey
2005-06 Brett V. Huston Yosemite
2006-07 R. Brent Morrison Napa
2007-08 Casey Garten Lake Tahoe
2008-09 Roger S. Coutts Oxnard
2009-10 Keith Hesterberg Monterey
2010-11 Gary DeYoung Napa
2011-12 Keith Hesterberg Lake Tahoe
2012-13 Vanessa Harris Monterey
2013-14 Christy M. Norton San Diego
2014-15 Renee C. Avilla Napa
2015-16 K-Deep Dhaliwal Las Vegas
2016-17 Geoff R. Chinnock Salt Lake City
2017-18 Shevar Goonewardena Lake Tahoe



NSAC - Far Western Chapter
Membership Listing - By Name

First Name MI Last Name Title/Position Firm/Company Address City ST Zip Phone Email

Anthony M. Alongi Finance Director Sacramento Natural Foods Co-op 2820 R St Sacramento CA 95816 (916) 732-3120 talongi@sac.coop

Kevin Ananian Tax Manager K Coe Isom LLP 3013 Ceres Ave Chico CA 95973 (530) 891-6474 kevin.ananian@kcoe.com

Karin Anderson Controller Alvarado St Bakery 2225 South McDowell Blvd Ext Petaluma CA 94954 (707) 283-0300 karin@alvaradoStbakery.com

Irma P. Apan Director Financial Planning & Analysis Sunsweet Growers, Inc. 901 N. Walton Ave Yuba City CA 95993 (530) 822-2893 iapan@sunsweet.com

Marla J. Aspinwall Attorney Loeb & Loeb LLP 10100 Santa Monica Blvd, Ste 2200 Los Angeles CA 90067 (310) 282-2377 maspinwall@loeb.com

Janell L. Attebery Partner Baker Peterson Franklin, CPA, LLP 970 W. Alluvial Ave Fresno CA 93711 (559) 432-2346 janellattebery@bpfcpa.com

Renee C. Avilla Credit Supervisor CoBank 3755 Atherton Rd Rocklin CA 95765 (916) 380-3529 ravilla@cobank.com

Joshua P. Bakke Tax Manager Moss Adams, LLP 46 Alida St Ashland OR 97520 (541) 732-3868 josh.bakke@mossadams.com

Van P. Baldwin Sole Practitioner Baldwin, Van P., Atty-at-Law, CPA 2140 Shattuck Ave, No. 308 Berkeley CA 94704 (510) 548-2659 vanbaldwin@pacbell.net

David K. Bedke Tax Consultant Daniells Phillips Vaughn Bock P.O. Box 82156 Bakersfield CA 93380 (661) 834-7411 daveb@dpvb.com

Braden M. Bender CFO Sun-Maid Growers of California 13525 South Bethel Ave Kingsburg CA 93631 (559) 896-8000 bbender@sunmaid.com

Paul Bergson Senior Credit Officer CoBank 3755 Atherton Rd Rocklin CA 95765 (916) 380-3538 pbergson@cobank.com

Bob Biwer President Biwer and Associates, Inc. P.O. Box 137 Hartland WI 53029 (262) 367-5020 bob@biwer.com

Mike Boldt Partner Moss Adams, LLP 2882 Prospect Park Dr, Ste 300 Rancho Cordova CA 95670 (916) 503-8150 mike.boldt@mossadams.com

Wayne W. Boos President Boos & Associates 5260 N. Palm Ave, Ste 120 Fresno CA 93704 (559) 408-7281 wboos@booscpa.com

Marla D. Borges Partner M. Green & Company, LLP 3900 West Caldwell Visalia CA 93277 (559) 627-3900 mborges@mgreencpas.com

Eden C. Casareno Partner in Charge of Attest Services Eadie and Payne, LLP 3880 Lemon St, Ste 300 Riverside CA 92501-3301 (909) 793-2406 ecasareno@eadiepaynellp.com

Teresa Castanias Accountant - Tax Teresa Castanias, CPA 7401 Pedrick Rd Dixon CA 95620 (916) 761-8686 tcastanias@aol.com

Geoff R. Chinnock Managing Principal Morrison & Company Consulting, Inc. 10 Landing Cir, Ste 5 Chico CA 95973 (530) 893-4764 gchinnock@morrisonco.net

Dale O. Christensen Controller Fur Breeders Agricultural Co-op 8700 South 700 West Sandy UT 84070 (801) 255-4228 dale@fbac.com

Benny W. Chung Accounting Manager Fruit Growers Supply Company 27770 North Entertainment Dr Valencia CA 91355 (818) 986-6480 benny.chung@fruitgrowers.com

E. Kim Coontz Executive Director California Center for Cooperative Development 979 F St, Ste A-1 Davis CA 95616 (530) 297-1032 ekcoontz@cccd.coop

Maria Corona Credit Officer CoBank 1786 Stebbing Dr Rosville CA 95747 (916) 380-3554 mcorona@cobank.com

JoAnna Courtney Accountanting Manager Grange Co-op P.O. Box 3637 Central Point OR 97502 (541) 664-1261 jcourtney@grangecoop.com

Janet C. Coutts Accounting Manager Pacific Coast Producers 631 N. Cluff Ave Lodi CA 95240 (209) 367-4024 jcoutts@pcoastp.com

Jamie Decker Financial Manager Ocean Beach People’s Organic Co-op 4765 Voltaire St San Diego CA 92107 (619) 224-1387 jdecker@obpeoplesfood.coop

David M. DeWall AR Supervisor & Revenue Accountant Sun-Maid Growers of California 13525 South Bethel Ave Kingsburg CA 93631 (559) 897-6124 ddewall@sunmaid.com

Kamaldeep Dhaliwal Senior Manager Moss Adams, LLP 265 E. River Park Cir 110 Fresno CA 93720 (209) 765-4559 k-deep.dhaliwal@mossadams.com

Claudia L. Doohan Controller Plumas Sierra Rural Electric Cooperative 73233 State Route 70 Portola CA 96122 (530) 832-4261 cdoohan@psrec.coop

Sandy Dosanjh Director of Financial Reporting Fresno Madera Farm Credit 4635 W. Spruce Ave Fresno CA 93722 (559) 276-4812 sandy.dosanjh@fmfarmcredit.com

Robert M. Dowd Partner Griswold, LaSalle, Cobb, Dowd & Gin, LLP 111 East Seventh St Hanford CA 93230 (559) 584-6656 dowd@griswoldlasalle.com

Michael W. Droke Partner Dorsey & Whitney, LLP 701 Fifth Ave, Ste 6100 Seattle WA 98104 (206) 903-8709 droke.michael@dorsey.com

Ridge Easton Relationship Manager CoBank 3755 Atherton Rd Rocklin CA 95765 (916) 380-3543 reaston@cobank.com

Tad W. Edwards CPA Bastrire Edwards CPAs 2929 W. Main St, Ste A Visalia CA 93291 (559) 625-9240 tedwards@wbecpas.com

Brandon Ferrell Hicks, Williams, Crawford & Lynch, LLP 9541 Pittsburgh Ave Rancho Cucamonga CA 91730 (909) 212-6400 brandon@hwcl-cpas.com

Brian H. Fickett Manager of Finance & Accounting Trico Electric Cooperative Inc. P.O. Box 930 Marana AZ 85653 (520) 774-2944 bfickett@trico.coop

Mike Fontes Fruit Growers Supply Company 27770 N. Entertainment Dr Valencia CA 91355 (818) 379-7640 mike.fontes@fruitgrowers.com

Teresa R. Frediani Controller North Valley Ag Services 4936 Bell Rd Chico CA 95926 (530) 343-1941 tfrediani@northvalleyagservices.com

Matthew J. Freeman Controller Fruit Growers Supply Company 27770 N. Entertainment Dr Valencia CA 91355 (818) 379-7627 matt.freeman@fruitgrowers.com

Griffith Frost President Hawaii Cooperative Development Center 121 Banyan Dr, Apt. 607 Hilo HI 96720 (808) 937-0395 griffrost@gmail.com

Juan C. Garcia Director of Financial Analysis Fresno Madera Farm Credit 4635 W. Spruce Ave Fresno CA 93722 (559) 276-4813 juan.garcia@fmfarmcredit.com

James D. Gargiulo Vice President Finance & CFO Valley Fig Growers 2028 S. 3rd St Fresno CA 93702 (559) 237-3893 jgargiulo@valleyfig.com

Casey Garten Senior Vice President Bank of the West 500 Capitol Mall, Ste 1200 Sacramento CA 95814 (916) 552-4354 casey.garten@bankofthewest.com

Diane Gasaway Executive Director Northwest Cooperative Development Center P.O. Box 256 Olympia WA 95807 (360) 943-4241 diane@nwcdc.coop

Mike R. Genetti Partner - Audit KPMG LLP 500 Capitol Mall, Ste 2100 Sacramento CA 95814 (916) 554-1145 mgenetti@kpmg.com

Gunasegaran Gengappan Managing Director / CEO MBFE Consulting 14 Lorong 12, Taman Lake View Taiping, Perak, DR 34000 (605) 891-7573 mbfeconsulting@yahoo.com

Leili Ghazi Western Region President CoBank 3755 Atherton Rd Rocklin CA 95765 (916) 380-3534 lghazi@cobank.com

Shevar Goonewardena Senior Manager CliftonLarsonAllen 925 Highland Pointe Dr, Ste 450 Roseville CA 95614 (916) 724-6824 shevar.goonewardena@claconnect.com

Edgard M. Granados Director of International Accounting Sunsweet Growers, Inc. 901 N. Walton Ave Yuba City CA 95993 (530) 751-5363 mgranados@sunsweet.com

Esmeralda Guizar VP Accounting & Finance Farm Credit West 3755 Atherton Rd Rocklin CA 95765 (916) 251-5235 esmeralda.guizar@farmcreditwest.com

Douglas J. Hansen Partner Tanner LLC 36 South State St, #600 Salt Lake City UT 84111 (801) 532-7444 djhansen@tannerco.com

Keith K. Hesterberg President & CEO Fresno Madera Farm Credit 4635 West Spruce Fresno CA 93722 (559) 277-7000 keith.hesterberg@fmfarmcredit.com

Adam E. Hite Tax Senior Manger Moss Adams, LLP 3121 West March Ln, Ste 200 Stockton CA 95219 (209) 955-6173 adam.hite@mossadams.com

Mark A. Hocking CFO United Dairymen of Arizona 2008 South Hardy Dr Tempe AZ 85282 (480) 966-7211 mhocking@uda.coop

Carl D. Hoff President Butte County Rice Growers Association P.O. Box 128 Richvale CA 95974-0128 (530) 882-4261 choff@bucra.com

Cindy L. Holland The Sun Valley Rice Co., LLC 7050 Eddy Rd Arbuckle CA 95912 (530) 476-3000 cholland@sunvalleyrice.com



NSAC - Far Western Chapter
Membership Listing - By Name

First Name MI Last Name Title/Position Firm/Company Address City ST Zip Phone Email

Robert S. Holmes Sr. Relationship Manager CoBank 3755 Atherton Rd Rocklin CA 95765 (916) 380-3557 sholmes@cobank.com

Pete Huffine Region Vice President Farm Credit West 3755 Atherton Rd Rocklin CA 95765 (916) 475-9314 pete.huffine@farmcreditwest.com

Terry Huie Office Manager Magnolia Citrus Association 1014 E. Teapot Dome Ave Porterville CA 93257 (559) 784-4455 terry@ocsnet.net

Brett V. Huston Tax Managing Director KPMG LLP 500 Capitol Mall, Ste 2100 Sacramento CA 95814 (916) 554-1654 bhuston@kpmg.com

Terra R. Jacobs Vice President & CFO Sunkist Growers, Inc. 27770 N. Entertainment Dr Valencia CA 91355 (661) 290-8731 tjacobs@sunkistgrowers.com

Stacie L Jezek Accounting Manager Horizon Nut, LLC 26487 North Highway 99 Tulare CA 93274 (559) 684-3663 sjezek@horizonnut.com

Ryan Johansen CFO Producers Livestock Marketing Association P.O. Box 540477 North Salt Lake UT 84054 (801) 936-2424 ryanj@producerslivestock.com

B.J. John Financial Accounting Manager Sunsweet Growers, Inc. 901 N. Walton Ave Yuba City CA 95993 (530) 751-5328 bjjohn@sunsweet.com

Joshua S. Johnson Assistant Controller Great Salt Lake Brine Shrimp Cooperative, Inc. 1750 W 2450 S Ogden UT 84401 (801) 622-1111 jjohnson@gsla.us

Kellie Kang Sr. Manager Wonderful Pistachios & Almonds 11444 West Olympic Blvd, Ste 310 Los Angeles CA 90064 (310) 966-8309 kellie.kang@wonderful.com

Terry Kawashiri Senior Tax Director The Wonderful Company 22622 Hickory Ave Torrence CA 90505 (310) 966-5722 terry.kawashiri@wonderful.com

Geoffrey B. King Partner Barbich Hooper King Dill Hoffman P.O. Box 11171 Bakersfield CA 93389 (661) 631-1171 gbk@bhkcpas.com

Ana Klein Vice President and CFO Sunsweet Growers, Inc. 901 N. Walton Ave Yuba City CA 95993 (530) 822-2806 aklein@sunsweet.com

Laura A. Klotz Controller Farmers Rice Cooperative P.O. Box 15223 Sacramento CA 95651 (916) 568-4329 klotz@farmersrice.com

Jean L. Koenck EVP & CFO Farm Credit West 3755 Atherton Rd Rocklin CA 95756 (916) 724-4810 jean.koenck@farmcreditwest.com

Mark A. Kornfeind Senior Treasury Analyst Blue Diamond Growers P.O. Box 1768 Sacramento CA 95812 (916) 329-3335 mkornfeind@bdgrowers.com

Eric Krienert Director Moss Adams, LLP 3121 W. March Ln, Ste 100 Stockton CA 95219 (209) 955-6118 eric.krienert@mossadams.com

Larry Kubo CEO/General Manager Rhodes-Stockton Bean Co-op P.O. Box 338 Tracy CA 95378 (209) 835-1284 kubo@beanplant.com

Nikki Kuretich Partner Wallace, Plese + Dreher, LLP 8665 E. Hartford Drrive, Ste 115 Scottsdale AZ 85255 (480) 345-0500 nikkik@wpdcpa.com

Todd Landry Partner Powell & Spafford, Inc. P.O. Box 8847 Redlands CA 92375 (909) 792-1852 todd.landry@sbcglobal.net

Christine Lau Director of Tax and Benefits Sunsweet Growers, Inc. 901 N. Walton Ave Yuba City CA 95993 (530) 751-5268 clau@sunsweet.com

Brett Lauppe Senior Relationship Manager CoBank 3755 Atherton Rd Rocklin CA 95765 (916) 380-3556 blauppe@cobank.com

Arden G. Lauxman Mohave Electric Inc. P.O. Box 1045 Bullhead City AZ 86430 (928) 758-0558 alauxman@mohaveelectric.com

Joseph P. Lavagnino Accountant Blue Diamond Growers 1802 C St Sacramento CA 95812 (916) 446-8491 jlavagnino@bdgrowers.com

Tammy Leibly Controller IAP 7108 N. Fresno Court, Ste 150 Fresno CA 93720 (559) 408-7606 tammyl@iapros.com

Kate N. Leichty Tax Senior Manager Crowe Horwath LLP 400 Capitol Mall, Ste 1400 Sacramento CA 95814 (916) 441-1000 kate.leichty@crowehorwath.com

Jason B. Lewis Partner Soren McAdam Christenson LLP 2068 Orange Tree Ln, Ste 110 Redlands CA 92374 (909) 798-2222 jlewis@sorenmcadam.com

Carlos Lowenberg Partner Soren McAdam Christenson LLP 2068 Orange Tree Ln, #100 Redlands CA 92374 (909) 798-2222 clowenberg@smc-cpas.com

Allen C. Ludlow Certified Public Accountant Accounting Plus 1845 South 140 East Orem UT 84058-7831 (801) 222-0164 ludlowcpa@gmail.com

Michael D. Lynch CPA Partner Hicks, Williams, Crawford & Lynch, LLP 9541 Pittsburgh Ave Rancho Cucamonga CA 91730 (909) 212-6400 michael@hwcl-cpas.com

S. Alan Maag Chief Financial Officer Challenge Dairy Products, Inc. P.O. Box 2369 Dublin CA 94568 (925) 361-4403 alan.maag@challengedairy.com

Joseph M. Marchini Attorney Baker, Manock & Jensen 5260 North Palm, Ste 421 Fresno CA 93704 (559) 432-5400 jmarchini@bakermanock.com

Robert C. Martinez Vice President of Finance Signature Travel Network 4640 Admiralty Way, Ste 306 Marina del Rey CA 90292 (310) 574-0883 robert@sigtn.com

Daniel P. Mattos Senior Relationship Manager CoBank 3755 Atherton Rd Rocklin CA 95765 (916) 380-3535 dmattos@cobank.com

Douglas S. Maughan Controller Valley Electric Association P.O. Box 237 Pahrump NV 89041 (775) 727-2486 dmaughan@vea.coop

Daniel D. May Accountant Saticoy Lemon Association P.O. Box 46 Santa Paula CA 93061 (805) 654-6561 danielmay@saticoylemon.com

Barbara Mock Tax Director The Wonderful Company 5001 California Ave, Ste 230 Bakersfield CA 93309 (661) 720-2438 barbara.mock@wonderful.com

Karen Morais Partner/CPA Baker, Peterson & Franklin, CPA, LLP 970 West Alluvial Ave Fresno CA 93711 (559) 432-2346 kmorais@bpfcpa.com

Brent Morrison Founder & Principal Morrison & Company Consulting, Inc. 10 Landing Cir, Ste 5 Chico CA 95973 (530) 809-4669 bmorrison@morrisonco.net

Fernando Narvaez Global Corporate Controller Sunsweet Growers, Inc. 901 North Walton Ave Yuba City CA 95818 (530) 751-5375 fnarvaez@sunsweet.com

Hong Nguyen Partner Eadie and Payne, LLP P.O. Box 1529 Riverside CA 92502-1529 (951) 241-7804 hnguyen@eadiepaynellp.com

Mark Nonnenmacher EVP - Lending and Services Northwest Farm Credit Services P.O. Box 2515 Spokane WA 99220 (509) 340-5301 mark.nonnenmacher@northwestfcs.com

Christy M. Norton Principal K Coe Isom LLP 3013 Ceres Ave Chico CA 95973 (530) 891-6474 christy.norton@kcoe.com

Kenneth B. Nunes M. Green & Company, LLP P.O. Box 118 Tulare CA 93275 (559) 688-7401 knunes@mgreencpas.com

Douglas L. Pack CFO Great Salt Lake Brine Shrimp Cooperative, Inc. 5721 Valley Oak Dr El Paso TX 79932 (801) 622-1111 dpack@gsla.us

Rachel A. Pasco Senior Accountant Alvarado St Bakery 2225 So. McDowell Blvd Ext. Petaluma CA 94954 (707) 283-0300 rachel@alvaradoStbakery.com

Catherine L. Patrick Accountant Patrick & Buzarellos, LLP 1900 Point West Way, Ste 102 Sacramento CA 95815 (916) 920-1604 cathy@pbpcpas.com

Laura A. Peckham Troost Manager Soren McAdam Christenson LLP 27613 Danton Court San Clarita CA 91354 (661) 705-3353 ltroost@sorenmcadam.com

Karen C. Pedroncelli Partner Pine, Pedroncelli & Aguilar, Inc. P.O. Box 5100 Visalia CA 93278 (559) 625-9800 karen@pinecpas.com

John W. Penry Consultant Penry Consulting 615 E. Concorda Dr Tempe AZ 85282 (480) 689-6111 john.penry@gmail.com

Timothy C. Peters Consultant Morrison & Company Consulting, Inc. 10 Landing Cir #5 Chico CA 95973 (530) 893-4764 tpeters@morrisonco.net

Bill Peterson Principal K Coe Isom LLP 3013 Ceres Ave Chico CA 95973-7898 (530) 891-6474 bill.peterson@kcoe.com

Ronald C. Peterson Partner Hanson Bridgett LLP 425 Market St, Ste 2600 San Francisco CA 94105 (415) 995-5005 rpeterson@hansonbridgett.com

Abigail G. Pike Senior Manager Moss Adams, LLP 3121 W. March Ln, Ste 200 Stockton CA 95219 (209) 955-6111 abigail.pike@mossadams.com

Jerry Pogorzelski Chief Financial Officer Saticoy Lemon Association P.O. Box 46 Santa Paula CA 93061-0046 (805) 654-6535 jerrypogorzelski@saticoylemon.com

Ranier Ramirez Accounting Manager Stanislaus Farm Supply Company 624 E. Service Rd Modesto CA 95358 (209) 541-3118 ranier.ramirez@stanislausfarmsupply.com
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Elaine D. Reule Partner M. Green & Company, LLP 308 South M St Tulare CA 93274 (559) 688-7401 ereule@mgreencpas.com

Karen J. Rich Business & Program Coop Director USDA Rural Development 430 G St, #4169 Davis CA 95616-4169 (530) 792-5829 karen.rich@ca.usda.gov

Janet Robinson Partner Dodge Evans & Company, CPAs LC 3507 N. University Ave, #100 Provo UT 84604 (801) 356-6700 janet@dodgeevans.com

Zebulon E. Rocha Corporate Controller Pacific Coast Producers 631 N. Cliff Ave Lodi CA 95240 (209) 367-4029 zrocha@pcoastp.com

Catherine E. Roddick Relationship Manager CoBank Farm Credit Leasing 3755 Atherton Rd Rocklin CA 95765 (916) 380-3552 croddick@cobank.com

Brendan Ronayne Regional Vice President CoBank Farm Credit Leasing 3755 Atherton Rd Rocklin CA 95765 (916) 380-3536 bronayne@cobank.com

Robert E. Ruiz Controller Spreckels Sugar Company, Inc. P.O. Box 581 Brawley CA 92227 (760) 344-3110 bob.ruiz@spreckelssugar.com

Kyle F. Rusten Principal K Coe Isom LLP 3013 Ceres Ave Chico CA 95973 (530) 891-6474 kyle.rusten@kcoe.com

Daniel Salas Assurance Services Senior Moss Adams, LLP 3121 West March Ln, Ste 100 Stockton CA 95219 (209) 955-6179 daniel.salas@mossadams.com

Pantipa Sarai Finance Director Wonderful Pistachios & Almonds 11444 West Olypmic Blvd, Ste 310 Los Angeles CA 90064 (310) 966-4671 pantipa.sarai@wonderful.com

Heather Schlenger Moss Adams, LLP 3121 West March Ln, Ste 200 Stockton CA 95219 (209) 955-6113 heather.schlenger@mossadams.com

Guy A. Scofield Shareholder Scofield & Scofield, PC 15530 E Bronco Parkway, # 380 Centennial CO 80112-7111 (303) 798-2235 guyscofield@scofieldcpa.com

Michael Seccuro Senior VP Commercial Banking Bank of America Merrill Lynch 333 S. Hope St, 13th Floor Los Angeles CA 90211 (213) 621-8724 michael.seccuro@baml.com

Joseph C. Sellers VP Finance / CFO Intermountain Farmers Association P.O. Box 30168 Salt Lake City UT 84130 (801) 908-1202 craig.sellers@ifa-coop.com

Dong S. Shin Credit Analyst CoBank 3755 Atherton Rd Rocklin CA 95765 (916) 380-3539 pshin@cobank.com

Laura Snider-Manseau Accountant Anza Electric Cooperative, Inc. P.O. Box 391909 Anza CA 92539 (951) 763-4333 lauras@anzaelectric.org

Joe Soto CFO Fresno Madera Farm Credit P.O. Box 13069 Fresno CA 93794 (559) 277-7000 joe.soto@fmfarmcredit.com

Pat Spafford Partner Powell & Spafford, Inc. P.O. Box 8847 Redlands CA 92375 (909)792-1852 pat@powellspafford.com

Brian Staggs Controller Central California Almond Growers Association P.O. Box 338 Kerman CA 93630 (559) 846-5377 brians@ccaga.com

Kirk G. Stitt Retired Partner Soren McAdam Christenson LLP 5108 E. Dead Bear Draw Hereford AZ 85615 (909) 800-9898 kstitt@earthlink.net

John H. Striff Senior VP & COO Sunkist Growers, Inc. 27770 N. Entertainment Dr Valencia CA 91355-1092 (661) 290-8714 jstriff@sunkistgrowers.com

Matt M. Strong Vice President Pacific Coast Producers 631 N. Cluff Ave Lodi CA 95240 (209) 367-6281 mstrong@pcoastp.com

Steven W. Sutter CEO California Heritage Mills P.O. Box 715 Maxwell CA 95955 (530) 438-2100 s.sutter@chmrice.com

William Tanimoto CFO & COO Farmers Rice Cooperative P.O. Box 15223 Sacramento CA 95851 (916) 568-4332 tanimoto@farmersrice.com

Jerome D. Tenney Owner Teeney and Company, CPA's 1528 Starr Dr Yuba City CA 95993 (530) 614-4211 jtenney@tenney-cpa.com

Therese C. Tuttle Principal Tuttle Law Group 221 Sansome St, 3rd Floor San Francisco CA 94104 (209) 236-0163 theresetuttle@t-vk.com

Denise Waite Partner Dritas Groom McCormic LLP 7283 N. Geraldene Ave Fresno CA 93711 (559) 447-8484 dwaite@dgmcpa.com

Robert L. Walker Partner CliftonLarsonAllen 925 Highland Pointe Dr, Ste 450 Roseville CA 95678 (916) 677-5777 rwalker@gallina.com

Thomas A. Watkins Corporate Controller Blue Diamond Growers 1802 C. St; P.O. Box 1768 Sacramento CA 95812 (916) 446-8357 twatkins@bdgrowers.com

Heidi Wechsler Corporate Controller Sunkist Growers, Inc. 27770 N. Entertainment Dr Valencia CA 91355 (661) 290-8900 hwechsler@sunkistgrowers.com

Carter Wells Credit Officer CoBank 3755 Atherton Rd Rocklin CA 95765 (916) 380-3526 cwells@cobank.com

William Welsh CFO Wells Rural Electric Company P.O. Box 365 Wells NV 89835 (775) 752-3328 bwelsh@wrec.coop

Alyssa M. White Tax Manager CliftonLarsonAllen 925 Highland Pointe Dr, Ste 450 Roseville CA 95678 (916) 724-0793 awhite@gallina.com

Kari Wilfong Exec Vice President, CFO Co-op Financial Services 9692 Haven Ave Rancho Cucamonga CA 91730 (909) 948-2642 kari.wilfong@co-opfs.org

Carleton L. Williams Founding Partner CW Associates, CPAs 700 Bishop St, Ste 1040 Honolulu HI 96813 (808) 531-1040 cwilliams@cwassociatescpas.com

Derek S. Williams CPA Partner Hicks, Williams, Crawford & Lynch, LLP 9541 Pittsburgh Ave Rancho Cucamonga CA 91730 (909) 212-6400 derek@hwcl-cpas.com

Deborah Wilson Accountant Saticoy Lemon Association P.O. Box 46 Santa Paula CA 93061-0046 (805) 654-6517 debiwilson@saticoylemon.com

Don C. Wood Director of Risk Management Sunsweet Growers, Inc. 901 N. Walton Ave Yuba City CA 95993 (530) 751-5224 dwood@sunsweet.com

Scott Woodard Controller Horizon Nut LLC 26487 N. Highway 99 Tulare CA 93274 (559) 685-3663 swoodard@horizonnut.com

Frank M. Zabaleta Partner Eadie and Payne, LLP P.O. Box 1529 Riverside CA 92502-1529 (951) 241-7812 zabaleta@eadiepaynellp.com

Brandon R. Zrno Partner Smith, Powell & Co., LLC 68 South Main St, 3rd Fl Salt Lake City UT 84101 (801) 359-2056 bzrno@smithpowell.com
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Membership Listing - By Firm/Company

First Name MI Last Name Firm/Company

Allen C. Ludlow Accounting Plus

Karin Anderson Alvarado St Bakery

Rachel A. Pasco Alvarado St Bakery

Laura Snider-Manseau Anza Electric Cooperative, Inc.

Janell L. Attebery Baker Peterson Franklin, CPA, LLP

Joseph M. Marchini Baker, Manock & Jensen

Karen Morais Baker, Peterson & Franklin, CPA, LLP

Van P. Baldwin Baldwin, Van P., Atty-at-Law, CPA

Michael Seccuro Bank of America Merrill Lynch

Casey Garten Bank of the West

Geoffrey B. King Barbich Hooper King Dill Hoffman

Tad W. Edwards Bastrire Edwards CPAs

Bob Biwer Biwer and Associates, Inc.

Mark A. Kornfeind Blue Diamond Growers

Joseph P. Lavagnino Blue Diamond Growers

Thomas A. Watkins Blue Diamond Growers

Wayne W. Boos Boos & Associates

Carl D. Hoff Butte County Rice Growers Association

E. Kim Coontz California Center for Cooperative Development

Steven W. Sutter California Heritage Mills

Brian Staggs Central California Almond Growers Association

S. Alan Maag Challenge Dairy Products, Inc.

Shevar Goonewardena CliftonLarsonAllen

Robert L. Walker CliftonLarsonAllen

Alyssa M. White CliftonLarsonAllen

Renee C. Avilla CoBank

Paul Bergson CoBank

Maria Corona CoBank

Ridge Easton CoBank

Leili Ghazi CoBank

Robert S. Holmes CoBank

Brett Lauppe CoBank

Daniel P. Mattos CoBank

Dong S. Shin CoBank

Carter Wells CoBank

Catherine E. Roddick CoBank Farm Credit Leasing

Brendan Ronayne CoBank Farm Credit Leasing

Kari Wilfong Co-op Financial Services

Kate N. Leichty Crowe Horwath LLP

Carleton L. Williams CW Associates, CPAs

David K. Bedke Daniells Phillips Vaughn Bock

Janet Robinson Dodge Evans & Company, CPAs LC

Michael W. Droke Dorsey & Whitney, LLP

Denise Waite Dritas Groom McCormic LLP

Eden C. Casareno Eadie and Payne, LLP

Hong Nguyen Eadie and Payne, LLP
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First Name MI Last Name Firm/Company

Frank M. Zabaleta Eadie and Payne, LLP

Esmeralda Guizar Farm Credit West

Pete Huffine Farm Credit West

Jean L. Koenck Farm Credit West

Laura A. Klotz Farmers Rice Cooperative

William Tanimoto Farmers Rice Cooperative

Sandy Dosanjh Fresno Madera Farm Credit

Juan C. Garcia Fresno Madera Farm Credit

Keith K. Hesterberg Fresno Madera Farm Credit

Joe Soto Fresno Madera Farm Credit

Benny W. Chung Fruit Growers Supply Company

Mike Fontes Fruit Growers Supply Company

Matthew J. Freeman Fruit Growers Supply Company

Dale O. Christensen Fur Breeders Agricultural Co-op

JoAnna Courtney Grange Co-op

Joshua S. Johnson Great Salt Lake Brine Shrimp Cooperative, Inc.

Douglas L. Pack Great Salt Lake Brine Shrimp Cooperative, Inc.

Robert M. Dowd Griswold, LaSalle, Cobb, Dowd & Gin, LLP

Ronald C. Peterson Hanson Bridgett LLP

Griffith Frost Hawaii Cooperative Development Center

Brandon Ferrell Hicks, Williams, Crawford & Lynch, LLP

Michael D. Lynch Hicks, Williams, Crawford & Lynch, LLP

Derek S. Williams Hicks, Williams, Crawford & Lynch, LLP

Scott Woodard Horizon Nut LLC

Stacie L Jezek Horizon Nut, LLC

Tammy Leibly IAP

Joseph C. Sellers Intermountain Farmers Association

Kevin Ananian K Coe Isom LLP

Christy M. Norton K Coe Isom LLP

Bill Peterson K Coe Isom LLP

Kyle F. Rusten K Coe Isom LLP

Mike R. Genetti KPMG LLP

Brett V. Huston KPMG LLP

Marla J. Aspinwall Loeb & Loeb LLP

Marla D. Borges M. Green & Company, LLP

Kenneth B. Nunes M. Green & Company, LLP

Elaine D. Reule M. Green & Company, LLP

Terry Huie Magnolia Citrus Association

Gunasegaran Gengappan MBFE Consulting

Arden G. Lauxman Mohave Electric Inc.

Geoff R. Chinnock Morrison & Company Consulting, Inc.

Brent Morrison Morrison & Company Consulting, Inc.

Timothy C. Peters Morrison & Company Consulting, Inc.

Joshua P. Bakke Moss Adams, LLP

Mike Boldt Moss Adams, LLP

Kamaldeep Dhaliwal Moss Adams, LLP



NSAC - Far Western Chapter
Membership Listing - By Firm/Company

First Name MI Last Name Firm/Company

Adam E. Hite Moss Adams, LLP

Eric Krienert Moss Adams, LLP

Abigail G. Pike Moss Adams, LLP

Daniel Salas Moss Adams, LLP

Heather Schlenger Moss Adams, LLP

Teresa R. Frediani North Valley Ag Services

Diane Gasaway Northwest Cooperative Development Center

Mark Nonnenmacher Northwest Farm Credit Services

Jamie Decker Ocean Beach People’s Organic Co-op

Janet C. Coutts Pacific Coast Producers

Zebulon E. Rocha Pacific Coast Producers

Matt M. Strong Pacific Coast Producers

Catherine L. Patrick Patrick & Buzarellos, LLP

John W. Penry Penry Consulting

Karen C. Pedroncelli Pine, Pedroncelli & Aguilar, Inc.

Claudia L. Doohan Plumas Sierra Rural Electric Cooperative

Todd Landry Powell & Spafford, Inc.

Pat Spafford Powell & Spafford, Inc.

Ryan Johansen Producers Livestock Marketing Association

Larry Kubo Rhodes-Stockton Bean Co-op

Anthony M. Alongi Sacramento Natural Foods Co-op

Daniel D. May Saticoy Lemon Association

Jerry Pogorzelski Saticoy Lemon Association

Deborah Wilson Saticoy Lemon Association

Guy A. Scofield Scofield & Scofield, PC

Robert C. Martinez Signature Travel Network

Brandon R. Zrno Smith, Powell & Co., LLC

Jason B. Lewis Soren McAdam Christenson LLP

Carlos Lowenberg Soren McAdam Christenson LLP

Laura A. Peckham Troost Soren McAdam Christenson LLP

Kirk G. Stitt Soren McAdam Christenson LLP

Robert E. Ruiz Spreckels Sugar Company, Inc.

Ranier Ramirez Stanislaus Farm Supply Company

Terra R. Jacobs Sunkist Growers, Inc.

John H. Striff Sunkist Growers, Inc.

Heidi Wechsler Sunkist Growers, Inc.

Braden M. Bender Sun-Maid Growers of California

David M. DeWall Sun-Maid Growers of California

Irma P. Apan Sunsweet Growers, Inc.

Edgard M. Granados Sunsweet Growers, Inc.

B.J. John Sunsweet Growers, Inc.

Ana Klein Sunsweet Growers, Inc.

Christine Lau Sunsweet Growers, Inc.

Fernando Narvaez Sunsweet Growers, Inc.

Don C. Wood Sunsweet Growers, Inc.

Douglas J. Hansen Tanner LLC



NSAC - Far Western Chapter
Membership Listing - By Firm/Company

First Name MI Last Name Firm/Company

Jerome D. Tenney Teeney and Company, CPA's

Teresa Castanias Teresa Castanias, CPA

Cindy L. Holland The Sun Valley Rice Co., LLC

Terry Kawashiri The Wonderful Company

Barbara Mock The Wonderful Company

Brian H. Fickett Trico Electric Cooperative Inc.

Therese C. Tuttle Tuttle Law Group

Mark A. Hocking United Dairymen of Arizona

Karen J. Rich USDA Rural Development

Douglas S. Maughan Valley Electric Association

James D. Gargiulo Valley Fig Growers

Nikki Kuretich Wallace, Plese + Dreher, LLP

William Welsh Wells Rural Electric Company

Kellie Kang Wonderful Pistachios & Almonds

Pantipa Sarai Wonderful Pistachios & Almonds



NSAC - Far Western Chapter
Membership Listing - By Zip Code

First Name MI Last Name Firm/Company Address City ST Zip

Gunasegaran Gengappan MBFE Consulting 14 Lorong 12, Taman Lake View Taiping, Perak, DR 34000

Bob Biwer Biwer and Associates, Inc. P.O. Box 137 Hartland WI 53029

Douglas L. Pack Great Salt Lake Brine Shrimp Cooperative, Inc. 5721 Valley Oak Dr El Paso TX 79932

Guy A. Scofield Scofield & Scofield, PC 15530 E Bronco Parkway, # 380 Centennial CO 80112

Ryan Johansen Producers Livestock Marketing Association P.O. Box 540477 North Salt Lake UT 84054

Allen C. Ludlow Accounting Plus 1845 South 140 East Orem UT 84058

Dale O. Christensen Fur Breeders Agricultural Co-op 8700 South 700 West Sandy UT 84070

Brandon R. Zrno Smith, Powell & Co., LLC 68 South Main St, 3rd Fl Salt Lake City UT 84101

Douglas J. Hansen Tanner LLC 36 South State St, #600 Salt Lake City UT 84111

Joseph C. Sellers Intermountain Farmers Association P.O. Box 30168 Salt Lake City UT 84130

Joshua S. Johnson Great Salt Lake Brine Shrimp Cooperative, Inc. 1750 W 2450 S Ogden UT 84401

Janet Robinson Dodge Evans & Company, CPAs LC 3507 N. University Ave, #100 Provo UT 84604

Nikki Kuretich Wallace, Plese + Dreher, LLP 8665 E. Hartford Drrive, Ste 115 Scottsdale AZ 85255

Mark A. Hocking United Dairymen of Arizona 2008 South Hardy Dr Tempe AZ 85282

John W. Penry Penry Consulting 615 E. Concorda Dr Tempe AZ 85282

Kirk G. Stitt Soren McAdam Christenson LLP 5108 E. Dead Bear Draw Hereford AZ 85615

Brian H. Fickett Trico Electric Cooperative Inc. P.O. Box 930 Marana AZ 85653

Arden G. Lauxman Mohave Electric Inc. P.O. Box 1045 Bullhead City AZ 86430

Douglas S. Maughan Valley Electric Association P.O. Box 237 Pahrump NV 89041

William Welsh Wells Rural Electric Company P.O. Box 365 Wells NV 89835

Kellie Kang Wonderful Pistachios & Almonds 11444 West Olympic Blvd, Ste 310 Los Angeles CA 90064

Pantipa Sarai Wonderful Pistachios & Almonds 11444 West Olypmic Blvd, Ste 310 Los Angeles CA 90064

Marla J. Aspinwall Loeb & Loeb LLP 10100 Santa Monica Blvd, Ste 2200 Los Angeles CA 90067

Michael Seccuro Bank of America Merrill Lynch 333 S. Hope St, 13th Floor Los Angeles CA 90211

Robert C. Martinez Signature Travel Network 4640 Admiralty Way, Ste 306 Marina del Rey CA 90292

Terry Kawashiri The Wonderful Company 22622 Hickory Ave Torrence CA 90505

Laura A. Peckham Troost Soren McAdam Christenson LLP 27613 Danton Court San Clarita CA 91354

Benny W. Chung Fruit Growers Supply Company 27770 North Entertainment Dr Valencia CA 91355

Mike Fontes Fruit Growers Supply Company 27770 N. Entertainment Dr Valencia CA 91355

Matthew J. Freeman Fruit Growers Supply Company 27770 N. Entertainment Dr Valencia CA 91355

Terra R. Jacobs Sunkist Growers, Inc. 27770 N. Entertainment Dr Valencia CA 91355

John H. Striff Sunkist Growers, Inc. 27770 N. Entertainment Dr Valencia CA 91355

Heidi Wechsler Sunkist Growers, Inc. 27770 N. Entertainment Dr Valencia CA 91355

Brandon Ferrell Hicks, Williams, Crawford & Lynch, LLP 9541 Pittsburgh Ave Rancho Cucamonga CA 91730

Michael D. Lynch Hicks, Williams, Crawford & Lynch, LLP 9541 Pittsburgh Ave Rancho Cucamonga CA 91730

Kari Wilfong Co-op Financial Services 9692 Haven Ave Rancho Cucamonga CA 91730

Derek S. Williams Hicks, Williams, Crawford & Lynch, LLP 9541 Pittsburgh Ave Rancho Cucamonga CA 91730

Jamie Decker Ocean Beach People’s Organic Co-op 4765 Voltaire St San Diego CA 92107

Robert E. Ruiz Spreckels Sugar Company, Inc. P.O. Box 581 Brawley CA 92227

Jason B. Lewis Soren McAdam Christenson LLP 2068 Orange Tree Ln, Ste 110 Redlands CA 92374

Carlos Lowenberg Soren McAdam Christenson LLP 2068 Orange Tree Ln, #100 Redlands CA 92374

Todd Landry Powell & Spafford, Inc. P.O. Box 8847 Redlands CA 92375

Pat Spafford Powell & Spafford, Inc. P.O. Box 8847 Redlands CA 92375

Eden C. Casareno Eadie and Payne, LLP 3880 Lemon St, Ste 300 Riverside CA 92501

Hong Nguyen Eadie and Payne, LLP P.O. Box 1529 Riverside CA 92502

Frank M. Zabaleta Eadie and Payne, LLP P.O. Box 1529 Riverside CA 92502

Laura Snider-Manseau Anza Electric Cooperative, Inc. P.O. Box 391909 Anza CA 92539

Daniel D. May Saticoy Lemon Association P.O. Box 46 Santa Paula CA 93061

Jerry Pogorzelski Saticoy Lemon Association P.O. Box 46 Santa Paula CA 93061

Deborah Wilson Saticoy Lemon Association P.O. Box 46 Santa Paula CA 93061

Robert M. Dowd Griswold, LaSalle, Cobb, Dowd & Gin, LLP 111 East Seventh St Hanford CA 93230

Terry Huie Magnolia Citrus Association 1014 E. Teapot Dome Ave Porterville CA 93257

Stacie L Jezek Horizon Nut, LLC 26487 North Highway 99 Tulare CA 93274

Elaine D. Reule M. Green & Company, LLP 308 South M St Tulare CA 93274

Scott Woodard Horizon Nut LLC 26487 N. Highway 99 Tulare CA 93274

Kenneth B. Nunes M. Green & Company, LLP P.O. Box 118 Tulare CA 93275

Marla D. Borges M. Green & Company, LLP 3900 West Caldwell Visalia CA 93277

Karen C. Pedroncelli Pine, Pedroncelli & Aguilar, Inc. P.O. Box 5100 Visalia CA 93278

Tad W. Edwards Bastrire Edwards CPAs 2929 W. Main St, Ste A Visalia CA 93291

Barbara Mock The Wonderful Company 5001 California Ave, Ste 230 Bakersfield CA 93309
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First Name MI Last Name Firm/Company Address City ST Zip

David K. Bedke Daniells Phillips Vaughn Bock P.O. Box 82156 Bakersfield CA 93380

Geoffrey B. King Barbich Hooper King Dill Hoffman P.O. Box 11171 Bakersfield CA 93389

Brian Staggs Central California Almond Growers Association P.O. Box 338 Kerman CA 93630

Braden M. Bender Sun-Maid Growers of California 13525 South Bethel Ave Kingsburg CA 93631

David M. DeWall Sun-Maid Growers of California 13525 South Bethel Ave Kingsburg CA 93631

James D. Gargiulo Valley Fig Growers 2028 S. 3rd St Fresno CA 93702

Wayne W. Boos Boos & Associates 5260 N. Palm Ave, Ste 120 Fresno CA 93704

Joseph M. Marchini Baker, Manock & Jensen 5260 North Palm, Ste 421 Fresno CA 93704

Janell L. Attebery Baker Peterson Franklin, CPA, LLP 970 W. Alluvial Ave Fresno CA 93711

Karen Morais Baker, Peterson & Franklin, CPA, LLP 970 West Alluvial Ave Fresno CA 93711

Denise Waite Dritas Groom McCormic LLP 7283 N. Geraldene Ave Fresno CA 93711

Kamaldeep Dhaliwal Moss Adams, LLP 265 E. River Park Cir 110 Fresno CA 93720

Tammy Leibly IAP 7108 N. Fresno Court, Ste 150 Fresno CA 93720

Sandy Dosanjh Fresno Madera Farm Credit 4635 W. Spruce Ave Fresno CA 93722

Juan C. Garcia Fresno Madera Farm Credit 4635 W. Spruce Ave Fresno CA 93722

Keith K. Hesterberg Fresno Madera Farm Credit 4635 West Spruce Fresno CA 93722

Joe Soto Fresno Madera Farm Credit P.O. Box 13069 Fresno CA 93794

Therese C. Tuttle Tuttle Law Group 221 Sansome St, 3rd Floor San Francisco CA 94104

Ronald C. Peterson Hanson Bridgett LLP 425 Market St, Ste 2600 San Francisco CA 94105

S. Alan Maag Challenge Dairy Products, Inc. P.O. Box 2369 Dublin CA 94568

Van P. Baldwin Baldwin, Van P., Atty-at-Law, CPA 2140 Shattuck Ave, No. 308 Berkeley CA 94704

Karin Anderson Alvarado St Bakery 2225 South McDowell Blvd Ext Petaluma CA 94954

Rachel A. Pasco Alvarado St Bakery 2225 So. McDowell Blvd Ext. Petaluma CA 94954

Adam E. Hite Moss Adams, LLP 3121 West March Ln, Ste 200 Stockton CA 95219

Eric Krienert Moss Adams, LLP 3121 W. March Ln, Ste 100 Stockton CA 95219

Abigail G. Pike Moss Adams, LLP 3121 W. March Ln, Ste 200 Stockton CA 95219

Daniel Salas Moss Adams, LLP 3121 West March Ln, Ste 100 Stockton CA 95219

Heather Schlenger Moss Adams, LLP 3121 West March Ln, Ste 200 Stockton CA 95219

Janet C. Coutts Pacific Coast Producers 631 N. Cluff Ave Lodi CA 95240

Zebulon E. Rocha Pacific Coast Producers 631 N. Cliff Ave Lodi CA 95240

Matt M. Strong Pacific Coast Producers 631 N. Cluff Ave Lodi CA 95240

Ranier Ramirez Stanislaus Farm Supply Company 624 E. Service Rd Modesto CA 95358

Larry Kubo Rhodes-Stockton Bean Co-op P.O. Box 338 Tracy CA 95378

Shevar Goonewardena CliftonLarsonAllen 925 Highland Pointe Dr, Ste 450 Roseville CA 95614

E. Kim Coontz California Center for Cooperative Development 979 F St, Ste A-1 Davis CA 95616

Karen J. Rich USDA Rural Development 430 G St, #4169 Davis CA 95616

Teresa Castanias Teresa Castanias, CPA 7401 Pedrick Rd Dixon CA 95620

Laura A. Klotz Farmers Rice Cooperative P.O. Box 15223 Sacramento CA 95651

Mike Boldt Moss Adams, LLP 2882 Prospect Park Dr, Ste 300 Rancho Cordova CA 95670

Robert L. Walker CliftonLarsonAllen 925 Highland Pointe Dr, Ste 450 Roseville CA 95678

Alyssa M. White CliftonLarsonAllen 925 Highland Pointe Dr, Ste 450 Roseville CA 95678

Maria Corona CoBank 1786 Stebbing Dr Rosville CA 95747

Jean L. Koenck Farm Credit West 3755 Atherton Rd Rocklin CA 95756

Renee C. Avilla CoBank 3755 Atherton Rd Rocklin CA 95765

Paul Bergson CoBank 3755 Atherton Rd Rocklin CA 95765

Ridge Easton CoBank 3755 Atherton Rd Rocklin CA 95765

Leili Ghazi CoBank 3755 Atherton Rd Rocklin CA 95765

Esmeralda Guizar Farm Credit West 3755 Atherton Rd Rocklin CA 95765

Robert S. Holmes CoBank 3755 Atherton Rd Rocklin CA 95765

Pete Huffine Farm Credit West 3755 Atherton Rd Rocklin CA 95765

Brett Lauppe CoBank 3755 Atherton Rd Rocklin CA 95765

Daniel P. Mattos CoBank 3755 Atherton Rd Rocklin CA 95765

Catherine E. Roddick CoBank Farm Credit Leasing 3755 Atherton Rd Rocklin CA 95765

Brendan Ronayne CoBank Farm Credit Leasing 3755 Atherton Rd Rocklin CA 95765

Dong S. Shin CoBank 3755 Atherton Rd Rocklin CA 95765

Carter Wells CoBank 3755 Atherton Rd Rocklin CA 95765

Diane Gasaway Northwest Cooperative Development Center P.O. Box 256 Olympia WA 95807

Mark A. Kornfeind Blue Diamond Growers P.O. Box 1768 Sacramento CA 95812

Joseph P. Lavagnino Blue Diamond Growers 1802 C St Sacramento CA 95812

Thomas A. Watkins Blue Diamond Growers 1802 C. St; P.O. Box 1768 Sacramento CA 95812
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Casey Garten Bank of the West 500 Capitol Mall, Ste 1200 Sacramento CA 95814

Mike R. Genetti KPMG LLP 500 Capitol Mall, Ste 2100 Sacramento CA 95814

Brett V. Huston KPMG LLP 500 Capitol Mall, Ste 2100 Sacramento CA 95814

Kate N. Leichty Crowe Horwath LLP 400 Capitol Mall, Ste 1400 Sacramento CA 95814

Catherine L. Patrick Patrick & Buzarellos, LLP 1900 Point West Way, Ste 102 Sacramento CA 95815

Anthony M. Alongi Sacramento Natural Foods Co-op 2820 R St Sacramento CA 95816

Fernando Narvaez Sunsweet Growers, Inc. 901 North Walton Ave Yuba City CA 95818

William Tanimoto Farmers Rice Cooperative P.O. Box 15223 Sacramento CA 95851

Cindy L. Holland The Sun Valley Rice Co., LLC 7050 Eddy Rd Arbuckle CA 95912

Teresa R. Frediani North Valley Ag Services 4936 Bell Rd Chico CA 95926

Steven W. Sutter California Heritage Mills P.O. Box 715 Maxwell CA 95955

Kevin Ananian K Coe Isom LLP 3013 Ceres Ave Chico CA 95973

Geoff R. Chinnock Morrison & Company Consulting, Inc. 10 Landing Cir, Ste 5 Chico CA 95973

Brent Morrison Morrison & Company Consulting, Inc. 10 Landing Cir, Ste 5 Chico CA 95973

Christy M. Norton K Coe Isom LLP 3013 Ceres Ave Chico CA 95973

Timothy C. Peters Morrison & Company Consulting, Inc. 10 Landing Cir #5 Chico CA 95973

Bill Peterson K Coe Isom LLP 3013 Ceres Ave Chico CA 95973

Kyle F. Rusten K Coe Isom LLP 3013 Ceres Ave Chico CA 95973

Carl D. Hoff Butte County Rice Growers Association P.O. Box 128 Richvale CA 95974

Irma P. Apan Sunsweet Growers, Inc. 901 N. Walton Ave Yuba City CA 95993

Edgard M. Granados Sunsweet Growers, Inc. 901 N. Walton Ave Yuba City CA 95993

B.J. John Sunsweet Growers, Inc. 901 N. Walton Ave Yuba City CA 95993

Ana Klein Sunsweet Growers, Inc. 901 N. Walton Ave Yuba City CA 95993

Christine Lau Sunsweet Growers, Inc. 901 N. Walton Ave Yuba City CA 95993

Jerome D. Tenney Teeney and Company, CPA's 1528 Starr Dr Yuba City CA 95993

Don C. Wood Sunsweet Growers, Inc. 901 N. Walton Ave Yuba City CA 95993

Claudia L. Doohan Plumas Sierra Rural Electric Cooperative 73233 State Route 70 Portola CA 96122

Griffith Frost Hawaii Cooperative Development Center 121 Banyan Dr, Apt. 607 Hilo HI 96720

Carleton L. Williams CW Associates, CPAs 700 Bishop St, Ste 1040 Honolulu HI 96813

JoAnna Courtney Grange Co-op P.O. Box 3637 Central Point OR 97502

Joshua P. Bakke Moss Adams, LLP 46 Alida St Ashland OR 97520

Michael W. Droke Dorsey & Whitney, LLP 701 Fifth Ave, Ste 6100 Seattle WA 98104

Mark Nonnenmacher Northwest Farm Credit Services P.O. Box 2515 Spokane WA 99220



NSAC - Far Western Chapter
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First Name MI Last Name Firm/Company Date Joined

Van P. Baldwin Baldwin, Van P., Atty-at-Law, CPA 2/29/1976

Allen C. Ludlow Accounting Plus 5/14/1979

Ronald C. Peterson Hanson Bridgett LLP 1/1/1980

Joseph P. Lavagnino Blue Diamond Growers 5/7/1981

Teresa Castanias Teresa Castanias, CPA 1/15/1983

Steven W. Sutter California Heritage Mills 3/14/1983

S. Alan Maag Challenge Dairy Products, Inc. 4/25/1983

Kirk G. Stitt Soren McAdam Christenson LLP 3/1/1984

Kenneth B. Nunes M. Green & Company, LLP 7/10/1984

Abigail G. Pike Moss Adams, LLP 12/27/1987

Marla J. Aspinwall Loeb & Loeb LLP 1/10/1988

Cindy L. Holland The Sun Valley Rice Co., LLC 6/29/1988

Geoffrey B. King Barbich Hooper King Dill Hoffman 12/12/1988

Robert M. Dowd Griswold, LaSalle, Cobb, Dowd & Gin, LLP 7/21/1989

Laura A. Klotz Farmers Rice Cooperative 3/3/1990

Brent Morrison Morrison & Company Consulting, Inc. 11/18/1990

Douglas J. Hansen Tanner LLC 1/1/1991

Joseph M. Marchini Baker, Manock & Jensen 6/7/1991

Carl D. Hoff Butte County Rice Growers Association 1/1/1992

Catherine L. Patrick Patrick & Buzarellos, LLP 3/30/1993

Dale O. Christensen Fur Breeders Agricultural Co-op 1/1/1994

Mike R. Genetti KPMG LLP 1/1/1994

Tad W. Edwards Bastrire Edwards CPAs 4/18/1994

Don C. Wood Sunsweet Growers, Inc. 5/17/1994

Casey Garten Bank of the West 5/15/1995

Brett V. Huston KPMG LLP 5/18/1995

Pat Spafford Powell & Spafford, Inc. 2/24/1997

Karin Anderson Alvarado St Bakery 1/2/1998

Todd Landry Powell & Spafford, Inc. 1/30/1998

William Welsh Wells Rural Electric Company 8/21/1998

Jamie Decker Ocean Beach People’s Organic Co-op 10/1/1998

Karen Morais Baker, Peterson & Franklin, CPA, LLP 12/4/1998

Karen J. Rich USDA Rural Development 12/16/1998

Joseph C. Sellers Intermountain Farmers Association 4/2/2001

William Tanimoto Farmers Rice Cooperative 4/23/2001

Christine Lau Sunsweet Growers, Inc. 10/10/2001

Kari Wilfong Co-op Financial Services 12/3/2001

Carleton L. Williams CW Associates, CPAs 3/7/2002

Bill Peterson K Coe Isom LLP 4/17/2002

Guy A. Scofield Scofield & Scofield, PC 9/11/2002

Diane Gasaway Northwest Cooperative Development Center 7/28/2003

John H. Striff Sunkist Growers, Inc. 10/30/2003

James D. Gargiulo Valley Fig Growers 11/11/2003

Thomas A. Watkins Blue Diamond Growers 9/1/2004

Ana Klein Sunsweet Growers, Inc. 5/12/2005

Arden G. Lauxman Mohave Electric Inc. 8/1/2005
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B.J. John Sunsweet Growers, Inc. 9/6/2005

Keith K. Hesterberg Fresno Madera Farm Credit 11/15/2005

Terry Kawashiri The Wonderful Company 1/10/2006

Brian H. Fickett Trico Electric Cooperative Inc. 9/6/2006

Jerry Pogorzelski Saticoy Lemon Association 11/10/2006

Benny W. Chung Fruit Growers Supply Company 11/13/2006

Claudia L. Doohan Plumas Sierra Rural Electric Cooperative 3/20/2007

Zebulon E. Rocha Pacific Coast Producers 4/13/2007

Derek S. Williams Hicks, Williams, Crawford & Lynch, LLP 5/21/2007

Geoff R. Chinnock Morrison & Company Consulting, Inc. 6/4/2007

Deborah Wilson Saticoy Lemon Association 9/11/2007

Mark A. Hocking United Dairymen of Arizona 10/31/2007

Pete Huffine Farm Credit West 1/14/2008

Mark Nonnenmacher Northwest Farm Credit Services 1/14/2008

Pantipa Sarai Wonderful Pistachios & Almonds 3/10/2008

Wayne W. Boos Boos & Associates 6/11/2008

Robert L. Walker CliftonLarsonAllen 6/30/2008

Eric Krienert Moss Adams, LLP 12/23/2008

Brendan Ronayne CoBank Farm Credit Leasing 2/13/2009

Karen C. Pedroncelli Pine, Pedroncelli & Aguilar, Inc. 3/13/2009

Christy M. Norton K Coe Isom LLP 8/21/2009

Mark A. Kornfeind Blue Diamond Growers 11/30/2009

Brandon R. Zrno Smith, Powell & Co., LLC 12/11/2009

Renee C. Avilla CoBank 1/11/2010

Brett Lauppe CoBank 1/19/2010

E. Kim Coontz California Center for Cooperative Development 1/21/2010

Bob Biwer Biwer and Associates, Inc. 3/2/2010

Leili Ghazi CoBank 5/14/2010

Gunasegaran Gengappan MBFE Consulting 12/1/2010

Braden M. Bender Sun-Maid Growers of California 5/9/2011

Marla D. Borges M. Green & Company, LLP 5/16/2011

Irma P. Apan Sunsweet Growers, Inc. 6/8/2011

Matt M. Strong Pacific Coast Producers 6/8/2011

Kevin Ananian K Coe Isom LLP 6/27/2011

Kyle F. Rusten K Coe Isom LLP 6/27/2011

Kamaldeep Dhaliwal Moss Adams, LLP 8/30/2011

Robert S. Holmes CoBank 11/15/2011

Daniel P. Mattos CoBank 4/27/2012

Michael D. Lynch Hicks, Williams, Crawford & Lynch, LLP 5/23/2012

Carlos Lowenberg Soren McAdam Christenson LLP 6/20/2012

Robert E. Ruiz Spreckels Sugar Company, Inc. 8/27/2012

Heidi Wechsler Sunkist Growers, Inc. 1/11/2013

Mike Boldt Moss Adams, LLP 2/19/2013

Ridge Easton CoBank 3/18/2013

Heather Schlenger Moss Adams, LLP 4/18/2013

Timothy C. Peters Morrison & Company Consulting, Inc. 6/3/2013
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Daniel Salas Moss Adams, LLP 10/24/2013

David M. DeWall Sun-Maid Growers of California 11/7/2013

Teresa R. Frediani North Valley Ag Services 4/30/2014

Kate N. Leichty Crowe Horwath LLP 5/12/2014

Laura A. Peckham Troost Soren McAdam Christenson LLP 5/22/2014

Catherine E. Roddick CoBank Farm Credit Leasing 5/30/2014

Laura Snider-Manseau Anza Electric Cooperative, Inc. 6/5/2014

Brandon Ferrell Hicks, Williams, Crawford & Lynch, LLP 6/11/2014

Esmeralda Guizar Farm Credit West 6/16/2014

Scott Woodard Horizon Nut LLC 6/16/2014

Barbara Mock The Wonderful Company 6/18/2014

Rachel A. Pasco Alvarado St Bakery 6/25/2014

Shevar Goonewardena CliftonLarsonAllen 6/30/2014

JoAnna Courtney Grange Co-op 10/27/2014

Janet Robinson Dodge Evans & Company, CPAs LC 12/30/2014

Alyssa M. White CliftonLarsonAllen 4/17/2015

Elaine D. Reule M. Green & Company, LLP 4/23/2015

Terry Huie Magnolia Citrus Association 4/28/2015

Douglas L. Pack Great Salt Lake Brine Shrimp Cooperative, Inc. 4/28/2015

Sandy Dosanjh Fresno Madera Farm Credit 5/8/2015

Juan C. Garcia Fresno Madera Farm Credit 5/8/2015

Ranier Ramirez Stanislaus Farm Supply Company 5/12/2015

Michael W. Droke Dorsey & Whitney, LLP 8/12/2015

Robert C. Martinez Signature Travel Network 9/1/2015

Ryan Johansen Producers Livestock Marketing Association 10/14/2015

Joe Soto Fresno Madera Farm Credit 11/4/2015

Daniel D. May Saticoy Lemon Association 11/20/2015

Tammy Leibly IAP 12/3/2015

Janet C. Coutts Pacific Coast Producers 4/4/2016

Terra R. Jacobs Sunkist Growers, Inc. 4/13/2016

Adam E. Hite Moss Adams, LLP 5/20/2016

Stacie L Jezek Horizon Nut, LLC 6/1/2016

Kellie Kang Wonderful Pistachios & Almonds 6/16/2016

David K. Bedke Daniells Phillips Vaughn Bock 8/23/2016

Joshua P. Bakke Moss Adams, LLP 1/11/2017

Jean L. Koenck Farm Credit West 2/10/2017

Michael Seccuro Bank of America Merrill Lynch 5/16/2017

Eden C. Casareno Eadie and Payne, LLP 6/2/2017

Joshua S. Johnson Great Salt Lake Brine Shrimp Cooperative, Inc. 6/2/2017

Janell L. Attebery Baker Peterson Franklin, CPA, LLP 7/13/2017

Matthew J. Freeman Fruit Growers Supply Company 7/13/2017

Nikki Kuretich Wallace, Plese + Dreher, LLP 7/13/2017

Jason B. Lewis Soren McAdam Christenson LLP 7/14/2017

Edgard M. Granados Sunsweet Growers, Inc. 8/3/2017

Douglas S. Maughan Valley Electric Association 8/15/2017

Brian Staggs Central California Almond Growers Association 8/15/2017
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Therese C. Tuttle Tuttle Law Group 8/15/2017

Denise Waite Dritas Groom McCormic LLP 8/15/2017

Mike Fontes Fruit Growers Supply Company 9/28/2017

Larry Kubo Rhodes-Stockton Bean Co-op 11/29/2017

Griffith Frost Hawaii Cooperative Development Center 1/22/2018

Hong Nguyen Eadie and Payne, LLP 2/13/2018

Frank M. Zabaleta Eadie and Payne, LLP 2/13/2018

Anthony M. Alongi Sacramento Natural Foods Co-op 2/27/2018

Jerome D. Tenney Teeney and Company, CPA's 2/27/2018

John W. Penry Penry Consulting 3/7/2018

Paul Bergson CoBank 4/20/2018

Maria Corona CoBank 4/20/2018

Fernando Narvaez Sunsweet Growers, Inc. 4/20/2018

Dong S. Shin CoBank 4/20/2018

Carter Wells CoBank 4/20/2018


